
Name Company Adress email phone fax
Vincenzo Antonucci CNR-TAE

Institute for 
Salita Santa Lucia Sopra 
Contesse 5 

antonucc@itae.me.cnr.it +39 090 624 234 +39 090 624247

Horst Mettlach Adam Opel AG Global Alternative 
Propulsion Center
IPC 81-90

Horst.Mettlach@de.opel.com +49 61 42 7 75 735 +49 61 42 7 69 056

Guiseppe Picone Ansaldo Ricerche s.r.l. Corso Perrone 25
I-16152 Genova, Italy

picone@ari.ansaldo.it +39 010 7490847

Mrs. Maria Luisa Pelizza Ansaldo Ricerche s.r.l. Corso Perrone 25
I-16152 Genova, Italy

pelizza@ari.ansaldo.it +39 010 6555 8 397 +39 010 7490847

Giampiero Brusaglino CRF - Centro Ricerche
Fiat

Strada Torino, 50
I-10043 Orbassano (TO), 

g.brusaglino@crf.it + 39 011 9083 085 + 39 011 9083 083

Gianluca Bollito CRF - Centro Ricerche
Fiat

Strada Torino, 50
I-10043 Orbassano (TO), 

g.bollito@crf.it +39 011 9083552 +39 011 9083337

Mrs. Stefania Zandiri CRF - Centro Ricerche
Fiat

Strada Torino, 50
I-10043 Orbassano (TO), 

s.zandiri@crf.it +39 011 9083170 +39 011 9083898

Pasquale Campanile CRF - Centro Ricerche
Fiat

Strada Torino, 50
I-10043 Orbassano (TO), 

p.campanile@crf.it + 39 011 9083 977 + 39 011 9083 898

Dietmar Beck Daimler Chrysler AG Fuel Cell Bus Project 
- International Operations -
Neue Strasse 95   
D-73230 Kirchheim-
Nabern, Germany  
(i t  P t W k  

dietmar.beck@daimlerchrysler.com +49 7021 89 3534 +49 7021 89 3545

Mrs. Gerd Petra Haugom Det Norske Veritas Veritasveien 1
N-1322 Hovik, Norway

gerd.petra.haugom@dnv.com +47 6757 9267 +47 6757 9911

Peter Treffinger DLR Stuttgart Pfaffenwaldring 38-40
D-78569 Stuttgart, 

peter.treffinger@dlr.de +49 711 685 7468 +49 711 685 7465

Van den Oosterkamp ECN Energy Research FunPoBox 1
NL-1755 ZG Petten, The 

vandenoosterkamp@ecn.nl +31 22456 4036 +31 22456 8489

Ulf Palmquist Eucar 211 rue du Noyer
B-1000 Bruxelles, 

UP@ACEA.be +32 2 738 7366/52 +32 475 530 390

Gilles Lequeux European Commission
DG RTD JII -MO75 4/01

Rue de la Loi 200
B-1049 Brussels, Belgium

 Gilles.Lequeux@cec.eu.int +32/2/299.23.67 +32/2/296.42.88

Christopher Severin FEV Motorentechnik Neuenhofstraße 181
D-52078 Aachen, 

severin@fev.de +49 241 5689 -401 +49 241 5689-302

Axel Hembold Freudenberg Forschungsd D-69465 Weinheim, Germaaxel.helmbold@freudenberg.de +49 6201 802860 +49 6201 883063
Bernd Bauer FuMA -Tech GmbH Am Grubenstollen 11 

D-66386 St. 
bb@fuma-tech.de +49 6894 92650 +49 6894 926599

Mrs. Georgia Plouchart IFP - Institut Français
du Pétrole

1,4 avenue de Bois Préau
92852 Ruel Malmaison 

georgia.plouchart@ifp.fr + 33 1 47 52 54 92 + 33 1 47 52 70 82

Christian Renner Forschungsgesellschaft Kr Steinbachstr. 10
D-52064 Aachen, 

renner@fka.de + 49 241 88 61 174 + 49 241 88 61 110

Jan-Welm Biermann Institut für Kraftfahrwesen ASteinbachstr. 10
D-52064 Aachen, 

biermann@ika.rwth-aachen.de + 49 241 80 256 06 + 49 241 8888 147

Martin Johannaber Institut für Kraftfahrwesen ASteinbachstr. 10
D-52064 Aachen, 

johannaber@ika.rwth-aachen.de + 49 241 80 256 17 + 49 241 88 88 147

Björn Haubeck Institute for Energy TechnoP.O. Box 40
N-2027 Kjeller, Norway

bjorn@ife.no +47 63 80 60 00 +47 63 81 11 68



Jiri Möller Institute for Energy TechnoP.O. Box 40
N-2027 Kjeller, Norway

jiri@ife.no +47 63 80 60 00 +47 63 81 11 68

Herbert Wancura INTEMA Consult GmbH Karlauer Guertel 24/4
A-8020 Graz, Austria

hwancura@intema.co.at +43 316 763930-12 +43 316 763930-2

Mrs.  Karen Dooley Johnson Matthey TechnoloBlount’s Court, 
Sonning CommonReading
RG4 9NH, 

doolek@matthey.com +44 118 924 2050 +44 118 924 2025

Mrs. Sue Ellis Johnson Matthey TechnoloBlount’s Court, 
Sonning CommonReading
RG4 9NH, 

elliss@matthey.com +44 118 924 2057 +44 118 924 2025

George  Tsotridis JRC Joint Research 
Centre
Institute for Advanced 

P.O. Box 2,
NL-1755 ZG Petten, The 
Netherlands

tsotridis@jrc.nl +31 224 56 5122 +31 224 56 5625

Mrs. Elisabet Hagen FjemeNorsk Hydro ASA N-0246 Oslo, Norway Elisabet.Fjermestad.Hagen@hydro +47 2253 7584 +47 2253 8795
Mr. Andrea Panigada NUVERA Fuel Cells Europ Via Bistolfi 35

I-20134 Milano, Italy
panigada.a@nuvera.it +39 02 2129 2438 +39 02 2129 2403

Ruben Ornelas NUVERA Fuel Cells Europ Via Bistolfi 35
I-20134 Milano, Italy

ornelas.r@nuvera.it +39 02 2129 2438 +39 02 2129 2403

Guido Saracco Politecnico di Torino
Department of Matrials I-10129 Torino, Italy

saracco@polito.it +39 011 564 4654 +39 11 564 4699

Joseph Beretta PSA Peugeot Citroën Route de Gisy
78943 Vélizy-Villacoublay 

j-beretta@psinet.fr
beretta2@mpsa.com

+ 33 1 41 36 20 41 + 33 1 41 36 30 66

Mrs. Hélène Katz PSA Peugeot Citroën Route de Gisy
78943 Vélizy-Villacoublay 

helene.katz@mpsa.com + 33 1 41 36 97 61 + 33 1 41 36 30 66

Patrick Beguery Renault Department 64240
TCR RUC 440
1 avenue du Golf
78288 Guyancourt Cedex, 
F

patrick.beguery@renault.com + 33 1 34 95 75 18 + 33 1 34 95 77 13

Ralf Bady RLE International Venloerstr. 151-153
D-50672 Köln

rbady@rle.de +49 221 97 667-714 +49 221 97 667-709

Romolo Cichetti Thales Engineering & Cons25, rue du Pont des 
Halles
Chevilly-Larue

romolo.cicchetti@sodeteg.thomson +33 156 30 66 40
+33 156 30 67 01

+33 1 56 30 62 37

Jean Schoemans Solvay Jean.schoemans@solvay.com +32 2 264 3261 +32 2 767 63 68
Kåre Klöv Statoil Arklitekt Ebbels veg 10

N-7004 Trondheim, 
KKLV@statoil.com +47 73 58 43 70 +47 73 58 46 30

Salem Mourad TNO TNO Automotive
P.O. Box 6033
NL-2600 JA Delft, The 

Mourad@WT.TNO.NL +31 15 2694804 +31 15 2612341

Bernhard Gustafsson Volvo Aero Corporation Dept. 7161BG, 
Aerothermodynamics

bernhard.gustafsson@volvo.com  +46 520 94955 +46 520 985 21

Patrik Johansson Volvo Aero Corporation Dept. 7121PJ
SE-461 81 

patrik.johansson@volvo.com +46 520 940 70 +46 520 985 21

Göran Wirmark Volvo Technological Devel Dept 06100 PVÖA201
SE-405 08 Göteborg, 

Goran.Wirmark@volvo.com +46 31 59 44 68 +46 31 54 67 10

Jonas Hansson Volvo Technological Devel Dept 06120 CTP
SE-41288 Göteborg, 

jonas.e.hansson@volvo.com +46 31 772 4271 +46 31 82 08 87



Mrs. Monika Råberg-Hellsi Volvo Technological Devel Dept 06120, CTP 
SE-412 88 Gothenburg, 

monika.raberg.hellsing@volvo.com +46-31-772 4068 +46-31-82 08 87

Per Rutquist Volvo Technological Devel Dept 06120 CTP
SE_41288 Göteborg, 

Per.Rutquist@volvo.com +46 31 772 4279 +46 31 82 08 87

Pontus Enhager Volvo Technological Devel Dept 06120 CTP
SE-41288 Göteborg, 

Pontus.Enhager@volvo.com +46 31 772 4636 +46 31 82 08 87

Lars Carlhammar Volvo Technological Devel Dept. 06120 CTP
Chalmers Teknikpark
SE-412 88 Göteborg, 

 Lars.Carlhammar@volvo.com +46 31 772 4635 +46 31 82 08 87

Mrs. Louise de Verdier Volvo Technological Devel Dept. 06130 CTP
Chalmers Teknikpark
SE-412 88 Göteborg, 

louise.de.verdier@volvo.com  +46 31 772 4088  +46 31 82 08 87

Per Ekdunge Volvo Technological Devel Dept 06120 CTP
SE- 412 88 Göteborg, 

per.ekdunge@volvo.com +46 31 772 4016
+46 70 866 5819

+46 31 772 4086

Frank Seyfried VW Letter box 1778/5
D-38436 Wolfsburg, 

frank.seyfried@volkswagen.de + 49 5361 9 36 005 + 49 5361 9 32 263

Mrs. Julianne Muth VW Letter box 1778/5
D-38436 Wolfsburg, 

juliane.muth@volkswagen.de + 49 5361 9 33 5 44 + 49 5361 9 32 263

Peter Lück VW Letter box 1894
D-38436 Wolfsburg, 

peter.lueck@volkswagen.de +49 5361 925853 +49 5361 972838

Willi Josefowitz VW Letter box 1894
D-38436 Wolfsburg, 

willi.josefowitz@volkswagen.de +49 5361 22760 +49 5361 972838


